
2005 MSHSL Section 7AA Boys 
Grandy 9 Golf Course, Cambridge/Grandy   Oct. 27, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
 1*   Monticello               98   12   13   20   25   28   36   95   17:52.4      36.6 
 2*   Duluth East              98    4    9   23   24   38   56        17:47.7    1:13.6 
  3   North Branch            121    5   14   15   33   54   72   76   18:00.6    1:37.8 
  4   Cook County- Silver     122    2   10   18   19   73  101  102   17:54.5    2:17.0 
  5   St. Michael-Albertvil   142    1    8   27   41   65   83   88   17:51.9    2:39.6 
  6   Hermantown              165    6   16   37   39   67   75   86   18:12.3    1:51.8 
  7   Elk River               175    3   32   40   48   52   60   69   18:13.9    1:45.8 
  8   Duluth Central          204   21   22   43   50   68   71   81   18:29.2    1:08.1 
  9   St. Francis             249   29   47   53   59   61   66   96   18:42.8      50.3 
 10   Big Lake                258   31   46   49   62   70   74   77   18:45.0    1:01.7 
 11   Chisago Lakes           271    7   57   63   64   80   82   92   18:43.1    2:05.2 
 12   Hibbing                 274   11   35   45   85   98  104  109   18:45.9    2:32.1 
 13   Cambridge-Isanti        276   30   34   55   78   79   84  100   18:47.1    1:10.1 
 14   Cloquet                 297   26   44   51   87   89   93   99   18:54.7    1:32.7 
 15   Princeton               373   17   58   90  103  105  108  111   19:37.6    2:57.3 
 16   Duluth Denfeld          430   42   91   94   97  106  107  110   19:45.8    2:26.3 
 
1*. Monticello 
   12  Cory Denzer, 12             17:31.6   
   13  Neil Albares, 11            17:36.2   
   20  Luke Albares, 10            18:00.6   
   25  Bobby Harris, 12            18:05.2   
   28  Josh Johnson, 10            18:08.2   
   36  Sean Harper, 11             18:16.4   
   95  Drew Beres, 11              19:55.0   
Time = 1:29:21.8     Places = 98 
 
2*. Duluth East 
    4  Scott Behling, 10           17:09.5   
    9  Erik Johnson, 11            17:20.5   
   23  Joe Tofte, 12               18:02.6   
   24  James Goodenberger, 11      18:02.7   
   38  Grant Cook, 10              18:23.1   
   56  Matt Florestano, 9          18:56.4   
Time = 1:28:58.4     Places = 98 
 
3. North Branch 
    5  Nick Ramberg, 11            17:12.7   
   14  Jj Koerber, 11              17:52.5   
   15  Brandon Nagle, 11           17:53.0   
   33  Ryan Norman, 9              18:14.1   
   54  Aaron Cedergren, 11         18:50.5   
   72  Boyd Suparat, 9             19:13.9   
   76  Cody Good, 11               19:17.6   
Time = 1:30:02.8     Places = 121 
 
4. Cook County- Silver 
    2  Reed Lehto, 12              16:57.5   
   10  Dan Schield, 12             17:21.7   
   18  Coal Goette, 11             17:59.0   
   19  Noah Prinsen, 11            17:59.8   
   73  Ian Holmen, 10              19:14.5   
  101  Ben Schield, 10             20:31.3   
  102  David Ege, 11               20:33.1   
Time = 1:29:32.5     Places = 122 
 
5. St. Michael-Albertvil 
    1  Dan Greeno, 12              16:23.8   
    8  Jeremy Kuhn, 11             17:17.9   
   27  Sam Greeno, 10              18:06.8   
   41  Nick Nygaard, 10            18:27.5   
   65  Mike Thorn, 12              19:03.4   
   83  Shane Goblirsch, 10         19:24.4   
   88  Carl Salonek, 9             19:35.6   
Time = 1:29:19.4     Places = 142 
 
6. Hermantown 
    6  Andrew Smith, 12            17:15.1   
   16  Randall Cottrell, 11        17:54.3   
   37  Brian Kraml, 11             18:21.1   
   39  Erik Rupert, 7              18:23.7   
   67  Jordan Doffing, 12          19:06.9   
   75  Jeff Cottrell, 8            19:15.3   
   86  Nick Cleary, 11             19:30.7   
Time = 1:31:01.1     Places = 165 
 

7. Elk River 
    3  Zach Varty, 12              17:02.7   
   32  Jesse Bullis, 12            18:11.3   
   40  Tyler Stevens, 8            18:25.6   
   48  Danny Klotz, 11             18:41.2   
   52  Jacob Stevens, 10           18:48.5   
   60  Stephen Johansson, 12       18:58.1   
   69  Blaise Davis, 10            19:09.2   
Time = 1:31:09.3     Places = 175 
 
8. Duluth Central 
   21  Joe Fisketti, 11            18:01.1   
   22  Alex Tuttle, 12             18:02.0   
   43  Rob Gitar, 11               18:28.6   
   50  John Bradshaw, 12           18:45.1   
   68  Matt Schumacher, 10         19:09.2   
   71  Travis Dohlen, 11           19:13.2   
   81  Bryan Karban, 11            19:21.8   
Time = 1:32:26.0     Places = 204 
 
9. St. Francis 
   29  Damon Larson, 12            18:08.4   
   47  Nathan Schulte, 10          18:40.1   
   53  Eli Hale, 9                 18:49.0   
   59  Lee Van Dehy, 12            18:57.5   
   61  Trent Herold, 9             18:58.7   
   66  Adam Zutz, 7                19:04.9   
   96  Alex Martinson, 12          19:55.7   
Time = 1:33:33.7     Places = 249 
 
10. Big Lake 
   31  Jordan Bring, 11            18:10.2   
   46  Aaron Stolp, 11             18:38.2   
   49  Michael Carey, 10           18:44.8   
   62  Steve Vollhaber, 12         18:59.7   
   70  Mark Hayes, 10              19:11.9   
   74  Jake Rossman, 12            19:15.3   
   77  Kenny St. Marie, 8          19:18.3   
Time = 1:33:44.8     Places = 258 
 
11. Chisago Lakes 
    7  Zach Hunter, 11             17:16.6   
   57  Andrew Turner, 12           18:57.0   
   63  Matt Jorgenson, 10          18:59.8   
   64  Nathan Gieske, 10           18:59.9   
   80  Tom McGurk, 10              19:21.8   
   82  Max Molina, 10              19:22.7   
   92  Geoff Wickens, 12           19:40.8   
Time = 1:33:35.1     Places = 271 
 
12. Hibbing 
   11  Reily Dougherty, 10         17:28.0   
   35  Josh Swanson, 10            18:15.4   
   45  Issac Hudson, 10            18:36.8   
   85  Rich Holleque, 11           19:29.0   
   98  Fred Keisel, 12             20:00.1   
  104  Will Johnson, 10            20:43.4   
  109  Jay Cary, 10                21:41.2   
Time = 1:33:49.3     Places = 274 



13. Cambridge-Isanti 
   30  Bleys Zimmbermann, 10       18:09.5   
   34  Erik Elmstrand, 11          18:14.4   
   55  Matt Kotval, 10             18:53.0   
   78  Jeremy Lewis, 11            19:18.8   
   79  Carl Richard, 12            19:19.6   
   84  Seth Holmquist, 11          19:25.0   
  100  Bj Elvendahl, 11            20:12.2   
Time = 1:33:55.3     Places = 276 
 
14. Cloquet 
   26  Ben Jacobson, 12            18:05.5   
   44  Matt Ellison, 10            18:31.6   
   51  Austin DeRusha, 9           18:46.0   
   87  Jaime Kallestad, 12         19:31.9   
   89  Derek Johnson, 10           19:38.2   
   93  Adam Doe, 12                19:46.9   
   99  Nick Lind, 10               20:01.7   
Time = 1:34:33.2     Places = 297 
 

15. Princeton 
   17  Dylan King, 11              17:56.0   
   58  Casey Quinn, 11             18:57.4   
   90  Bryan Osmondson, 12         19:38.5   
  103  Robert Blais, 11            20:42.6   
  105  Vince Miller, 12            20:53.3   
  108  Casey Arnold, 7             21:09.0   
  111  Anthony Destefano, 11       23:34.9   
Time = 1:38:07.8     Places = 373 
 
16. Duluth Denfeld 
   42  Nick Hedtke, 9              18:28.4   
   91  Max Strand, 9               19:38.9   
   94  Raymond Zylka, 9            19:48.2   
   97  Mason Lehto, 9              19:58.6   
  106  Taylor Hanson, 9            20:54.7   
  107  Nathan Ward, 8              21:06.0   
  110  Matt Luczak, 9              22:08.7   
Time = 1:38:48.8     Places = 430 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Dan Greeno, 12              16:23.8    St. Michael-Albertvil 
    2     2  Reed Lehto, 12              16:57.5    Cook County- Silver 
    3     3  Zach Varty, 12              17:02.7    Elk River 
    4     4  Scott Behling, 10           17:09.5    Duluth East 
    5     5  Nick Ramberg, 11            17:12.7    North Branch 
    6     6  Andrew Smith, 12            17:15.1    Hermantown 
    7     7  Zach Hunter, 11             17:16.6    Chisago Lakes 
    8     8  Jeremy Kuhn, 11             17:17.9    St. Michael-Albertvil 
    9     9  Erik Johnson, 11            17:20.5    Duluth East 
   10    10  Dan Schield, 12             17:21.7    Cook County- Silver 
   11    11  Reily Dougherty, 10         17:28.0    Hibbing 
   12    12  Cory Denzer, 12             17:31.6    Monticello 
   13    13  Neil Albares, 11            17:36.2    Monticello 
   14    14  Jj Koerber, 11              17:52.5    North Branch 
   15    15  Brandon Nagle, 11           17:53.0    North Branch 
   16    16  Randall Cottrell, 11        17:54.3    Hermantown 
   17    17  Dylan King, 11              17:56.0    Princeton 
   18    18  Coal Goette, 11             17:59.0    Cook County- Silver 
   19    19  Noah Prinsen, 11            17:59.8    Cook County- Silver 
   20    20  Luke Albares, 10            18:00.6    Monticello 
   21    21  Joe Fisketti, 11            18:01.1    Duluth Central 
   22    22  Alex Tuttle, 12             18:02.0    Duluth Central 
   23    23  Joe Tofte, 12               18:02.6    Duluth East 
   24    24  James Goodenberger, 11      18:02.7    Duluth East 
   25    25  Bobby Harris, 12            18:05.2    Monticello 
   26    26  Ben Jacobson, 12            18:05.5    Cloquet 
   27    27  Sam Greeno, 10              18:06.8    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   28    28  Josh Johnson, 10            18:08.2    Monticello 
   29    29  Damon Larson, 12            18:08.4    St. Francis 
   30    30  Bleys Zimmbermann, 10       18:09.5    Cambridge-Isanti 
   31    31  Jordan Bring, 11            18:10.2    Big Lake 
   32    32  Jesse Bullis, 12            18:11.3    Elk River 
   33    33  Ryan Norman, 9              18:14.1    North Branch 
   34    34  Erik Elmstrand, 11          18:14.4    Cambridge-Isanti 
   35    35  Josh Swanson, 10            18:15.4    Hibbing 
   36    36  Sean Harper, 11             18:16.4    Monticello 
   37    37  Brian Kraml, 11             18:21.1    Hermantown 
   38    38  Grant Cook, 10              18:23.1    Duluth East 
   39    39  Erik Rupert, 7              18:23.7    Hermantown 
   40    40  Tyler Stevens, 8            18:25.6    Elk River 
   41    41  Nick Nygaard, 10            18:27.5    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   42    42  Nick Hedtke, 9              18:28.4    Duluth Denfeld 
   43    43  Rob Gitar, 11               18:28.6    Duluth Central 
   44    44  Matt Ellison, 10            18:31.6    Cloquet 
   45    45  Issac Hudson, 10            18:36.8    Hibbing 
   46        Joe Vassuer                 18:37.7    02:13 9 
   47    46  Aaron Stolp, 11             18:38.2    Big Lake 
   48    47  Nathan Schulte, 10          18:40.1    St. Francis 
   49    48  Danny Klotz, 11             18:41.2    Elk River 
   50        Andy Wentzel                18:43.4    02:19 6 
   51    49  Michael Carey, 10           18:44.8    Big Lake 
   52    50  John Bradshaw, 12           18:45.1    Duluth Central 
   53    51  Austin DeRusha, 9           18:46.0    Cloquet 
   54    52  Jacob Stevens, 10           18:48.5    Elk River 
   55    53  Eli Hale, 9                 18:49.0    St. Francis 
   56    54  Aaron Cedergren, 11         18:50.5    North Branch 
   57    55  Matt Kotval, 10             18:53.0    Cambridge-Isanti 
   58    56  Matt Florestano, 9          18:56.4    Duluth East 
   59    57  Andrew Turner, 12           18:57.0    Chisago Lakes 



   60    58  Casey Quinn, 11             18:57.4    Princeton 
   61    59  Lee Van Dehy, 12            18:57.5    St. Francis 
   62    60  Stephen Johansson, 12       18:58.1    Elk River 
   63        Jeremy Nelson               18:58.1    02:34 3 
   64    61  Trent Herold, 9             18:58.7    St. Francis 
   65    62  Steve Vollhaber, 12         18:59.7    Big Lake 
   66    63  Matt Jorgenson, 10          18:59.8    Chisago Lakes 
   67    64  Nathan Gieske, 10           18:59.9    Chisago Lakes 
   68    65  Mike Thorn, 12              19:03.4    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   69    66  Adam Zutz, 7                19:04.9    St. Francis 
   70    67  Jordan Doffing, 12          19:06.9    Hermantown 
   71    68  Matt Schumacher, 10         19:09.2    Duluth Central 
   72    69  Blaise Davis, 10            19:09.2    Elk River 
   73    70  Mark Hayes, 10              19:11.9    Big Lake 
   74    71  Travis Dohlen, 11           19:13.2    Duluth Central 
   75    72  Boyd Suparat, 9             19:13.9    North Branch 
   76    73  Ian Holmen, 10              19:14.5    Cook County- Silver 
   77    74  Jake Rossman, 12            19:15.3    Big Lake 
   78    75  Jeff Cottrell, 8            19:15.3    Hermantown 
   79    76  Cody Good, 11               19:17.6    North Branch 
   80    77  Kenny St. Marie, 8          19:18.3    Big Lake 
   81    78  Jeremy Lewis, 11            19:18.8    Cambridge-Isanti 
   82    79  Carl Richard, 12            19:19.6    Cambridge-Isanti 
   83    80  Tom McGurk, 10              19:21.8    Chisago Lakes 
   84    81  Bryan Karban, 11            19:21.8    Duluth Central 
   85    82  Max Molina, 10              19:22.7    Chisago Lakes 
   86    83  Shane Goblirsch, 10         19:24.4    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   87    84  Seth Holmquist, 11          19:25.0    Cambridge-Isanti 
   88    85  Rich Holleque, 11           19:29.0    Hibbing 
   89    86  Nick Cleary, 11             19:30.7    Hermantown 
   90    87  Jaime Kallestad, 12         19:31.9    Cloquet 
   91    88  Carl Salonek, 9             19:35.6    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   92    89  Derek Johnson, 10           19:38.2    Cloquet 
   93    90  Bryan Osmondson, 12         19:38.5    Princeton 
   94    91  Max Strand, 9               19:38.9    Duluth Denfeld 
   95    92  Geoff Wickens, 12           19:40.8    Chisago Lakes 
   96    93  Adam Doe, 12                19:46.9    Cloquet 
   97    94  Raymond Zylka, 9            19:48.2    Duluth Denfeld 
   98    95  Drew Beres, 11              19:55.0    Monticello 
   99    96  Alex Martinson, 12          19:55.7    St. Francis 
  100    97  Mason Lehto, 9              19:58.6    Duluth Denfeld 
  101    98  Fred Keisel, 12             20:00.1    Hibbing 
  102    99  Nick Lind, 10               20:01.7    Cloquet 
  103   100  Bj Elvendahl, 11            20:12.2    Cambridge-Isanti 
  104   101  Ben Schield, 10             20:31.3    Cook County- Silver 
  105   102  David Ege, 11               20:33.1    Cook County- Silver 
  106   103  Robert Blais, 11            20:42.6    Princeton 
  107   104  Will Johnson, 10            20:43.4    Hibbing 
  108   105  Vince Miller, 12            20:53.3    Princeton 
  109   106  Taylor Hanson, 9            20:54.7    Duluth Denfeld 
  110   107  Nathan Ward, 8              21:06.0    Duluth Denfeld 
  111   108  Casey Arnold, 7             21:09.0    Princeton 
  112   109  Jay Cary, 10                21:41.2    Hibbing 
  113   110  Matt Luczak, 9              22:08.7    Duluth Denfeld 
  114   111  Anthony Destefano, 11       23:34.9    Princeton 
 


